
Gregory M. Adams 

Richardson Adams, PLLC 

515 N. 27th Street 

Boise, Idaho 83702 

Telephone: (208) 938-2236 

Fax: (208) 938-7904 

greg@richardsonadams.com 

 

Attorney for Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

Propose Rulemaking Concerning Utah Code  

§§ 54-26-101 to -901, Large-Scale Electric 

Service Requirements 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

DOCKET NO. 25-R318-01 

 

NOTICE OF REPRESENTATION OF 

CALPINE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, 

LLC 

 

 Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC (“Calpine Solutions”) respectfully submits this Notice of 

Representation in the above-captioned rulemaking.  Calpine Solutions will be represented in this 

docket by Gregory M. Adams, who is not licensed by the Utah State Bar but is licensed by the 

Idaho State Bar and the Oregon State Bar.  In accordance with Utah Administrative Code § R746-

1-107, certificates of good standing are attached hereto. 

 DATED this 23rd day of May, 2025. 

      RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 

      /s/ Gregory M. Adams   

      Gregory M. Adams  

      515 N. 27th Street 

      Boise, Idaho 83702 

      Telephone: (208) 938-2236  

      Fax: (208) 938-7904 

      greg@richardsonadams.com 

       

      Of Attorneys for Calpine Energy 

      Solutions, LLC     
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CERTTFTCAITE
F

GOOD STANDTNG

Gregory Marshall Adams

This is to ce that Gregory Marshall Adams is an Acti Member in

good s of the Idaho State Bar as definecl by Rar

Commission Rule (I.B.C.R.) 301 (i).

Mr. Aclams was aclmitted to the Iclaho State Bar by examination on

Selrternber 28, 2006 ¿uul has been an Active rnernller since arlmission.

April 12,2025
f)ate Maureen yan B

I.B.C.R. 301. Definitions.

(i) Good Standing. -lhe stanrling ol':t mcmbcr ol'thc lJar who is in compliance with thc
licensing' rcquirerncnts ol'Iìulc 302 al<l u4rose right to practice lavv is not currcntly
lirnitcd uncler Lll.C.lì. Scction ! [ìulcs I'or lìcvierv ol'l'rolèssioual Conductl by ordcr
ol'the Suprcrnc Court.

'fo request a disciplinc rcport, pleasc cont¿rct thc llar Counscl's Ollicc at the acldrcss below.

]DAHO STATE BAR
I'}. O. llox 895

Iloise,Idaho 83701
(208) 33,f-4500

lìax: (20tì) 334-2764



 

16037 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road, PO Box 231935, Tigard, Oregon 97281-1935 

 (503) 620-0222    toll-free in Oregon (800) 452-8260     www.osbar.org 

 

Certificate of Good Standing 

State of Oregon ) 
 ) ss. 
County of Washington )  

I, Sarra Yamin, do hereby certify that I am Regulatory Counsel of the Oregon State Bar, 

and have access to the official files and records of the Oregon State Bar. 

The official files and records of the Oregon State Bar indicate: 

      GREGORY M. ADAMS, BAR NO. 101779 

was admitted to practice law in the State of Oregon by Reciprocity and became an Active member 

of the Oregon State Bar on May 5, 2010. 

There are no grievances or disciplinary proceedings presently pending against this 

member.  

No disciplinary action has been taken against this member in the past by the Oregon 

Supreme Court or the Oregon Disciplinary Board. 

Mr. Adams is an Active member of the Oregon State Bar in good standing, licensed and 

entitled to practice law in all the courts of the State of Oregon. 

 DATED this 11th day of April 2025. 

 
____________________________________ 

Sarra Yamin 

Regulatory Counsel  
Oregon State Bar 
 

*This certificate expires 60 days from the date of issuance* 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I CERTIFY that on May 23, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 

upon the following as indicated below:  

 

By Email:  

 

Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com), (utahdockets@pacificorp.com)  

PacifiCorp  

 

Max Backlund (max.backlund@pacificorp.com)  

Ajay Kumar (ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com)  

Katherine Smith (katherine.smith@pacificorp.com)  

Rocky Mountain Power  

 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  

Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  

Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  

Assistant Utah Attorneys General  

 

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  

Division of Public Utilities  

 

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)  

Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)  

Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)  

(ocs@utah.gov)  

Office of Consumer Services 

 

 

      /s/ Gregory M. Adams   

      Gregory M. Adams  
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